COUNTY CONTRACT # BC 12-141

CONTRACT TO PROVIDE WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT (WIA) YOUTH FOLLOW-UP SERVICES

Santa Barbara County
Department of Social Services

First Amendment
This is a first amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, number BC 12-141
by and between the County of Santa Barbara (County) and Community Action Commission

(Contractor), for the continued provision of providing WIA Youth Follow-Up Services.

Whereas, the parties have agreed to amend the Agreement to de-obligate the funding awarded on June
19, 2012; and

Whereas, in accordance with the terms of the agreement, and in recognition that this was the first time
the County contracted for follow-up services, a workload review was conducted after the first contract
quarter. The findings of the review show the number of youth served and the level of services to be
lower than initially anticipated; and

Whereas, the Contractor agrees to provide up to 12 months of follow-up services to the participants that
exited the Youth Corps program from November 2011 to March 2012; and

Whereas the Contractor will serve an estimated average of 54 youth monthly; and
Whereas, this First Amended Agreement incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the original
contract, approved by the County Board of Supervisors on June 19, 2012, except as modified by this

First Amended Contract.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, County and Contractor agree as follows.

1. Amendments
A. Exhibit A, Statement of Work is amended as follows:

1. Exhibit A - Page 1, |. Purpose, to be amended as follows:
The main focus of the youth program under the Workforce Investment Act (WIA) is on long-
term academic and occupational learning opportunities. A goal is to increase employment, job
retention and earnings by developing the work/career potential of youth. The purpose of this
Agreement is for the Contractor to provide county-wide WIA Follow-Up services to exited WIA
youth.

2. Exhibit A - Page 1, II. Program Service, replace section as follows:

The Contractor will provide the follow-up services as follows:

Regular contact with youth and youth's employer to determine successful retention of job as
listed below:

e Monthly or quarterly telephone contact with youth;

Page 1



e Monthly or quarterly telephone contact with employing supervisor;
o Monthly or quarterly telephone/mail follow-up with employer;
e Monthly or quarterly telephone validation of education / training enroliment;

e Record documentation of credentials gained monthly, or quarterly contact via social
media connections;

o Referral to resource agencies as needed;

o On a case by case basis and upon approval by WIB, home visits may be conducted if
youth cannot be reached.

3. Exhibit A - Page 2, lll. Duties and Responsibilities, to be amended as follows:
The Contractor shall:

A. Utilize Interlink to complete electronic forms required by the Employment Development
Department (EDD);
B. Provide follow-up services as required in this Agreement;
C. Provide up to 12 months of follow-up services to the participants that exited the Youth
Corps program from November 2011 fo March 2012.

4. Exhibit A - Page 3, IV. WIA Youth Follow-Up Services Transition Plan, replace section to read
as follows:

The County WIB will be responsible for providing the following program elements: Orientation;
Referral Information; Determination of Eligibility; Assessments; and Development of a
Comprehensive Individual Service Strategy on each eligible youth participant before
transitioning the youth participants to the Contractor for the follow-up services as identified
above.

The County WIB will provide the Contractor with case files of current youth participants for
follow-up services upon commencement of Agreement. In future months, as the youth exit the
program, case files will be provided to the Contractor on a flow basis.

The County WIB will provide all relevant case information and case files to the Contractor
which will include, but not be limited to the following:

e Original objective assessment results.

e Current ISS, showing the youth’s long-term and short-term employment and education
goals, history of participation in WIA youth program activities, and outcomes of those
activities.

Updated Interlink profile.

Release of information.

Measures obtained.

Tracking sheet of determination of follow-up stage (1%, 2", 3° and 4" quarter).

The Contractor will review all youth case files and Interlink within 30 days or less after being
received to:

e Ensure contact information is present.
e Review all case notes.

Page 2



o Ensure documentation exists in support of WIA Youth Performance Measures and that all
documentation is in compliance with WIA regulations.

5. Exhibit A — Page 4, VII. Reporting, amend to read as follows:
A comprehensive monthly staff time and program activity log will be maintained and submitted
by the Contractor with its monthly invoices to the County of Santa Barbara. The Program
Activity Log shall document the follow-up services provided and by whom and when. It shall
also document the results of the follow-up services.
6. Exhibit A — Page 4, VIII. Conditions For Renewal, amend to read as follows:
The terms of the renewal will be subject to renegotiation based on the most recent workload
data, actual verified expenditures, and funding information available, and will require
Workforce Investment Board and Board of Supervisors approval.
B. Exhibit B, Payment Arrangements is amended as follows:
1. Page 1, Section A to be amended as follows:
For Contractor services to be rendered under this contract, Contractor shall be reimbursed for
Contractor's cash outlays during the term of this Agreement. Cost reimbursements are not to
exceed $89,055.
In accordance with the Approval directions from the WIB, and in recognition that this is the
first time the County has contracted for Youth Follow-Up services, WIB Staff will review, on a
monthly basis, the activities provided and staff time utilized by the Contractor. The results of
this review will be used as the basis for any amendments to the Agreement, fine-tuning the
Scope of Services, staffing levels, and budget.
C. Add Exhibit A-1, Estimated Youth, included herein.

D. Exhibit B-1, Line Item Budget, is amended and included herein.

Page 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment to the Agreement has been executed by parties

hereto upon this date first above written.

ATTEST:
CHANDRA L. WALLAR
CLERK OF THE BOARD

o o Bk

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS MARSHALL
COUNTY COUNSEL

ByCP’QQ}ZﬁEQ C’C %\Q{C\@ o

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM :
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DIRECTOR

Date: "&/u!l;

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

. 210CHS

Chair, Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara

Date: | =&~ Z

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

B)é AA(QL/\

eputy Auditor-Sontroller
Gregory Eric Levin
Advanced and Specialty Accounting
APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO
RISK MANAGEMENT

N

N |
. Ly !
By: dapers \ X 10T —

P

Risk Mana‘g{%




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment to the Agreement has been executed by
parties hereto upon this date first above written.

CONTRACTOR: Community Action Commission

4

! —1 |
By: /(/( {V— / ZQ/\/

Fran Forman, Executive Director

Date: (Z /(’L’ | 2~



5 ()4 8z 8z &g s s ss sg g5 £9 £9 g S SBIADS dn-Mojjo4
DAz SYIN0A {810
28 74 8z 74 ¥i 43 45 0 1] 3 ] 0 0 saojrfag dn
=~MOJjO-f BUIAIRITY 19BALIOT
23N Buing BURIEIS SO

gk £19T7112 Bums syno meNjl
b 174 £L0ZIL9 Supmg
39BN SYNOA MBN [BUONIPPY
£42 4] ¥ 4] , EL0E/Y Bunmg
JBYEND SYINOA AN [FUONPDY
£47 ¥i ¥ i i ¥l ke . €10z bupmg

CLOZIVEIL | SHOZIEID | CLOTILEIS | SMOZIOEY | ELOTILEIE | ELDZISTR | EMOTIVENL | ZHOTIVEIZH | CVOZIOEIMY | 2VOL/LEIOL | ZH0ZI0LIS | ZLOZIVEMR | ZLOZIVEIL | ZV0292IL
CEVOTILIL | CELOT/LIS | -CLOEG | - ELOZMWE | - EROZAHE | - TIOZILE | ~SL0TVL | - ZLDTIREY |- ZL0ZAWLY |- rOTILOL | -Tlozrs | - ZRDEL | -ELOEIERE | - ZA0Esi

£L0Z/4E1/-CLOZILILE WNOA DIJEUMST pUe 7102/L£/0) UBNOIYL PSAISS LENOA [PIDY

HLNOA d31VINILS3
-V LIgIHX3



EXHIBIT B-1

LINE ITEM BUDGET

Enter data in green boxes. Enter at least $1.00 in each green budget box}

Budget by Expense Category

Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board

WIA Youth RFP for Follow-Up 2012-2013

ENTITY: | Community Action Commission of Santa Barba 2012-2013 Total Award
% of % of
Budget contract Budget cantract
A.SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
1. | Total Salaries (Complete List on Positions Tab) 52,658 59% 52,658 59%
2. ] Total Employee Benefits 18,957 21% 18,957 21%
Total Salaries & Employee Benefits 71,615 | 80%| | 71,615 | 80% |
B. DIRECT SERVICES & SUPPLIES
1. Direct Contracted / Consulted Operational Svcs
1. ] Office Supplies - 0% - 0%
2. § Telephone / Communications - 0% - 0%
3. | Other--Describe - 0% - 0%
Subtotal - 0% - 0%
2. Qparati
1. ] Office Supplies 750 1% 750 1%
2. | Teiephone / Communications 1,700 2% 1,700 2%
3. | Administrative Mileage / Travel 4,500 5% 4,500 5%
4. ] Administrative Conferences / Training - 0% - 0%
5, | Other--Rent, Insurance, supplies,equipment - 3,500 4% 3,500 4%
Subtotal 10,450 12% 10,450 12%
3. Client Services & Supplies
1. | Supportive Services - 0% - 0%
2. | Client Mileage / Travel 13 0% 13 0%
3. | Other--certificates - 0% - 0%
Subtotal 13 0% 13 0%
Total Direct Services & Supplies 10,463 | 12%] | 10,488 | 12% |
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 82,078 | 92%| | 82,078 | 92% |
C. INDIRECT EXPENSES
1. | Indirect Costs {calculated using rate) 6,977 | 8% | 6,977 | 8% |
Indirect Cost Rate (Replace the 5% entered with
2. [pelow with your rate. Enter as a decimal.
Example: for 8% enter .08)
8.5%] Rate for 2012-13
TOTAL AWARD 89.055 | 100%| | 89.055|  100%]




74
14
£C
ez
|
oc
61
81
FAS
218
gl
¥i
£l
cl
L1
4]
4]
8
L
“saunpasaid pue sapjod pue spiepuEls
tue1boid paysyqelsa o) bulpiorse ue|d ylom pue saagaalgo ‘sigob
20'96% (Snrursmoy )|  SUl SASILSE Of SISKI0M 2583 pue sebeueyy weiboid 2y sisissy Zoves Buewjly 244§ 9
‘saInpssoud pue seidljod DU SPIBPUELS
weifioid paysiqe)ss 0) BuipsodIr uejd YoM pue s3anaalqo ‘sieob
L7288 (210g Jequasag ybnomy ANF) SUIUOW 940] WIM 39| 213 SASIYDE 0) siesiom 3880 pue Jsbeueyy weibold oy sisissy| v0'p) s sopeuelg sipuefajy g
o3foid awp jo qysiano
(25 ¥#0C) {T1OZ socwansq ybnaulg Anr} Syjuow g Jo) visk Rgrewes 10 sanmqIsuodsa JersA0 BBy PUE Pisold BY) S)BUIPI003 [IM| 06'F8Y 0L $ seanguo) ufjeie) ¥
-sjeL9ja: Aununuod pue ssafaid Jusip jo Sumopuow
UBLLISSASSE uad 'sainpastud pue sap)od pur sprepunys
weiboxd pays)qesa o} buipicode ued siom pue s9A15931G0)
(29°799'L L) SLIUOLWU Z{L € O} VIAA %6001 RAWeS) '5{eob a1 ansiyoe 0} SJu2)o 1o Jusiuabeurilt 8580 10) 2jqisuodsay| 53°'0) [ OpEUOp|el ORIRd BSYT Jabeuep asen| €
“s{euga: Qunurtos pue ssaboid Jusno jo Supopucw
‘JUBLSSASSE Juald ‘S2inpalxmd puw saialod pue spuBpuUmS
(S67524'08) wenfiosd paysyqelss o Sup:ooae ueid }iom pue ssapsiqo
SHUOL TfL B %001 '8 SUIUOW Z71 £ i0} VIAR 2650'5 2/eung | ‘sieob sy aaayte 0] sjus)s jo wswsbeuswu 8889 104 sjgisucdsay] S0°81 5 zada elI0|D 1aBeusy; ased|
esfioud
(" mmw g} ﬁ.wh:oo m:_EmEm.. omcw mﬁ:oE \_38 1O} IR .wmmc o r.mEmm =1 Buibeuewu g uc_NEjm._o .mcnuE s} _m_.__:_._m_n LE &P_mmcnwmm B0"269°6% s NEm mu.ao_. ummm—_as EE@EQ L
: \Emanu INOX UIIIAR sagng ‘_vEO HuEucoU mE._. uou aﬁasm ,ﬂn%mﬂ MMN__NM_“_M“I : uEmz mE i)

U0]SSHUWIC) UoRoy Ayunwwo)]
TAyug

saxog usalo uj ___u__

€102 - 2102 d4Y WHNOA VIM

plzog JUBLHISAAU] 82500 Aluno) viequeg BlURS

139ang W31l INM
-9 11g91HX3

s3apnQg uokBIsoy



Cl

ient#: 202893 COMMACTI3

DATE [MM/DDIYYYY)

ACORD.  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
~TRTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

: JW.THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
huPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate-holdér is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. f-SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate dees not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement{s).

PRODUCER CRHE“CT Bianca Rodriguez
Hub International FHONE Exty, 805-879-9542 [TA% oy 805-617-1762
HUB Int'l Insurance Serv. Inc. Bl «s: Bianca.Rodriguez@hubinternational.com |
40 East Alamar Avenue . INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
Santa Barbara, CA 93105 INSURER A : Philadelphia Indemnity Ins. Co. 18058
INSURED ] . : L. INSURER B :
Community Action Commission
. - INSURER C :
5638 Hollister Avenue Suite 230
INSURER D :
Goieta, CA 93117
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES, OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE.FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
| cLamsmaoe m OCCUR

IR TYPE OF INSURANCE NN POLIGY NUMBER (MDY | (DB ETe, | - LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY X PHPK870896 05/24/2012|05/24/2013 EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000

DAMAGE T
'PREMISESO(EEEothErPence) $100,000

MED EXP (Any.ong person) $5,000

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY [ 51,000,000

GENERAL AGGREGATE 53,000,000

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:
POLICY J"ng l LOC

PRODUCTS - compror ace | 51,000,000

S

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

A TomosieLmmiLTY X PHPK870896 05/24/2012|05/24/2013] OMERED S . 151,000,000

X| ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person) | S

] ALL OWHED = SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | S

| X|wmenautos | X | AfToa e Y B AMAGE s

. : s
A [ |UMBRELLALIAB | | occur PHUB383431 05/24/2012|05/24/2013] EACH OCCURRENCE 184,000,000
EXCESSLIAB CLAIHS-MADE ) AGGREGATE $4,000,000

DED ] XI rerenTion $10,000
C STATU- OTH-

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED
(Mandatory in NH)

If yes, dascribe under

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

YIN .
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVED E.L, EACH ACCIDENT

TORY LIMIS ER

(%3

NIA
EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE]

o

L]

E L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

A |Professional Liab

PHPK870896 05/24/2012(05/24/2013 Ea. Limit $1,000,000
Agg. Limit $3,000,000

The County of Santa Barbara, all

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)

Special Districts and Commissions governed directly by the Santa Barbara

County Board of Supervisiors, and their officers, agents and employees are Additional Insured's as respects
any work performed by, and all operations of; the insured on behalf of the Additional Insured's, as
respects to the General Liability and Auto Liability Policy per the forms CG 20 26 07 04 attached.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Special Districts and
Commissions

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

County of Santa Barbara, all THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

105 E. Anapamu Street’ Ste. 105 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

AGORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of 1
#51688251/M1683094

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
NL42




- POLICY NUMBER: PHPK870896 A COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
‘ CG 20 26 07 D4

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED ~ DESIGNATED
PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance providsd under the following:

—

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE

Name OFf Additional insured Person{s) Or Organlzation(s)

County of Santa Barbara, all
Special Districts and

. Commissions
105 E. Anapamu Street, Ste. 105
Santa Barbara, CA 83101

The County of Santa Barbara, all Special Districts and Commissions governed directly by the Santa Barbara
County Board of Supervisiors, and their officers, agents and employees are Additional Insured's as respects
any work performed by, and all operations of, -thé msured on behalf of the Additional Insured's

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to In-
clude as an additional Insured the person(s) or organt-
zation(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect
to fiability for "bodily injury”, "property damags” or
"personal and advertising mjury“ caused, in whole aor
in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omis-
siong af those acting on your behalf;

A. In the performance of your ongaoing operations; or

B. In connection with your premises owned by or
rented {a you.

GG 20 26 07 04 ' - @180 Properties, Inc., 2004 . Page 1 of 1 [m



Ty
ACCORI>
v‘

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

COMMACT-03 PATRAZ

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
8/29/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, cortain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER CONTACT
g%ﬁ\?lg!%% of Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. | FAIC teo, £xui: 1 (626) 405-8031 |08 wox 1 (B26) 405-0585
insurance Brokers of California, Inc. Eé"DAR“éss,
PO Box 5455 -
Pasadena, CA 91117-0455 INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INsURER 4 : Republic Indemnity Company 43753
INSURED INSURER B :
Community Actlon Commission of Santa Barbara County INSURER G :
Santa Barhara ) -
5638 Haollister Ave Ste 230 INSURERD :
Goleta, CA 93117 INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN |SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABQVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TQ ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED EY PAID CL/\IMS

INDICATED,

INSR ADDISSUBR CY E| -
LR TYPE OF INSURANGE HER Lo POLICY NUMBER (MMIDDIYYYY) IM_MIDDIYYYY) LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
[DARMAGE TO RENTED
CQMIMERCIAL GEMERAL LInEILIT‘u PREMISES (Ea occurience) 5
‘ CLAIMS-IMABE ] OCCUn MED EXP {Any ong person} S
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | 8
GENERAL AGGREGATE 5
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
i~ O-
POLICY | | 'JE.;]— | LOC 5
- " COMBITED SINGLE LT
AUTONMOBILE LIABILITY {Ea accident) ’ 5
AHY AUTO BODILY IHJURY (Perperson) | §
T ALLOWHED | SCHEDULED —
v s BODILY IJURY (Per accidany) | §
] . NON- o WHED BREITERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTCS AUTOS _(Prr accidant)
| s
| UMBRELLALIAB | eccur EACH OCCURRENCE s
GRCESS LIAB | cLamsmane AGGREGATE s
peo | | meTEnTions s
WORKERS COMPENSATION I WC STATU- 1OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vin X {roylnrs] L eR
A | AliY PROPRIETOR/PAR] THEEXECUTIVE | 183635-01 9/1/2012 | 912013 | g1 mecH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICERIMEMBER EACLULED NiA
(iandatery bn ) | — E.L DISEASE - EA ELIPLOYEE, § 1,000,000
i yes, describe und:
DESCRIPHION OF DPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT | 5 1,000,000

DESCRIFTION QF OPERATIONS JLOTATIDNS / VEHICLES {Attach AGORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if mern space is requlred)

:Evidence of coverage,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Santa Barbara Probation Dept.
Attn: Linda Smither

117 E. Carriflo Streat

Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2025

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFQRE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, HWOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY FROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

G

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

i



l Contract Summary Form: ;o 12 141 - -

Complete data below, print, obtain signature of authorized departmental representative, and submit this form (and
attachments) to the Clerk of the Board (>$100,000) or Purchasing (<$100,000). See also "Contracts for Services”
policy. Form not applicable to revenue contracts.

D1, Fiscal Year ..o © FY 12/13

D2.  Budget Unit Number (plus -Ship/-Bill codes in pa/en 's). 044

D3.  Requisition NUMDE ..o :

D4.  Department Name ... . Social Services

D5, Contact Person ..o . Patty Teniente

DB.  PhONE....iiiiiiiiiiiii e . 346-8362

K1.  Contract Type (check one). [X] Personal Service [ ] Capital Project/Construction

K2.  Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose. : WIA Youth Follow Up Services

K3.  Original Contract Amount ..........ccc oo, : $126,060

K4. ContractBegin Date ..o . 6/19/12

K5.  Original Contract End Date...............ccee 2 7131113

K6. Amendment History (leave blank if no prior amendments):
Seq# EffectiveDate  ThisAmndtAmt CumAmndtToDate NewTotalAmt NewEndDate  Purpose (2-4 words)
1 1/8/13 -$37,005 -$37,005 $89,055 7/31/13  De-obligation

K7. Department Project Number..........ccoooooes :

B1. Isthis a Board Contract? (Yes/NO)...........cc.cco..... : Yes

B2. Number of Workers Displaced (if any) ................ - N/A

B3. Number of Competitive Bids (ifany)..................... 22

B4. Lowest Bid Amount (if bid) ... . $N/A

B5. If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date............. :

B6. .. and Agenda ltem Number.................... o #N/A

B7. Boilerplate Contract Text Unaffected? (Yes /or cite 11

F1. Encumbrance Transaction Code.........coooeeinn. - 1701

F2. Current Year Encumbrance Amount .................... %

F3.  Fund Number ... © 0055

F4.  Department Number ... © 044

F5.  Program NUMDET ..ot :

FB.  Account NUmMber ..., . 7510/6347/5365

F7. Org. UnitNumber..........o :

F8.  Payment Terms. ... Net 30

V1. Vendor Numbers (A=uditor; P=urchasing) ........... :

V2. Payee/Contractor Name ... - Community Action Commission

V3. Mailing Address......ocoooi i . 5638 Hollister Ave, Suite 230

V4. City State (two-letter} Zip (include +4 if known) . Goleta, CA 93117

V5. Telephone NUMbBer ..., . (805) 964-8857

V6. Contractor's Federal Tax 1D Number.................... :

V7. Contact PErsON.....ccooiviieiie e, . Carolyn Contreras, Family & Youth Services Director

V8. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date........... 29113

V9. Liability Insurance Expiration Date[s] (G=enl; P= rof/) 5/24/13

V10. Professional License Number.........c.ocooi #

V11. Verified by (name of County staff) .........cccceeeee. . Patty Teniente

V12. Company Type (Check one): [ 1Individual[ ] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Partnership { ] Corporation

[ ] Educational Institution [X] Non Profit

| certify: information complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on

signature page. ——

-

Authorized Signature: /

(Co of SB Std Terms Ver 10-01-01)



